D.A.V. PUBLIC SCHOOL (POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.) PUSAULI, P.O. - BHITTI, VIA-MOHANIA, DISTT. - KAIMUR (BIHAR) 821109 AFFILIATED TO C.B.S.E.-DELHI, AFFILIATION NO.:330116, SCHOOL NO.:65114 PH.:09430025454(O), E-MAIL; davpusauli8@gmail.com, WEBSITE: www.davpusauli.org

Ref No. DAV/PSL/2023-24/2655

Date:23.06.2023

To, The Executive Engineer Building Construction Department Bhabua, Kaimur Bihar

## Sub: - Application for Grant of Building Safety Certificate for the Purpose of Extension of Affiliation

Hon'ble Sir,

With due respect we would like to inform you that we have applied for extension of affiliation from CBSE and we need the certificate of land for above said purpose. In this context we would like to request you to kindly issue the Building Safety Certificate to our institution.

Thus you are requested to accord your kind permission and approval to issue the Building Safety Certificate and oblige.

Your favorable consideration is highly solicited in this regard. With deep regards,

Yours faithfully

(VIJOY KUMAR)

PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL D. A. V. Public School PGCIL, Pusauli (Kaimur)

> MANAGED BY: D.A.V. COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE, CHITRAGUPTA ROAD, NEW DELHI - 110055 REGIONAL DIRECTORATE: DAY PUBLIC SCHOOLS, RIHAR ZONE-F, C/O DAY PUBLIC SCHOOL BUXAR

## Building Construction Department Bhabua Kaimur

Date. 5/12/15

## BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the structure part of D.A.V. Public School, Power Grid, Pusauli. Kaimur, Bihar fulfills the all parameters of design as laid down by various codes like B.I.S; N.B.C. etc. The school building is safe and sound in all

respects.

PRINCIPAL D. A. V. Public School GCIL, Pusauli (Kaimur)

PRINCIPAL D. A. V. Public School PGCIL, Pusauli (Kaimur)

Executive Engineer Building Construction Department Bhabua (Kaimur)

5.12.15 due D.A.V. PUBLIC SCHOOL Power Grid Pusauli (Kaimut)

Regional Directol D. A. V. Public Schools

Bihar Zone -II, Gaya, BR